JEFFERSON CIRCUIT - Summit Point Raceway

Last Updated: June 1, 2023

LONG COURSE COUNTER CLOCKWISE RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR

COURSE RECORD 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F
AMERICAN SEDAN 83.144 Brian Helecki 87 Camaro 2014F
B-SPEC 102.603 Dave Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING A 89.536 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING B 86.421 Max Valerio 1997 Volkswagen Golf 2023
IMPROVED TOURING C 90.897 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014F
IMPROVED TOURING E 81.497 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015F
IMPROVED TOURING S 87.969 David Asheman 98 VW GTI 2016S
SUPER STREET PREPARED 78.700 Michael Robinson 04 Cheverolet Corvette 2020
A STREET PREPARED 83.598 Michele Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2019

B STREET PREPARED 83.062 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2017S

C STREET PREPARED 86.601 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2019

D STREET PREPARED 79.327 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX-8 2020

E STREET PREPARED 78.233 Steve Lewis 19 Ford Mustang 2020

F STREET PREPARED 90.979 Dillon Axarlis 79 VW Scirocco 2022
STREET MODIFIED 75.627 Dan Foley 2008 Mitsubishi Evo x 2022
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 78.531 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 2023
STREET MOD FWD 78.064 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2020
STREET MOD RWD 78.565 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2022
STREET MOD EXTREME 75.301 Brian Micciche 93 Mazda RX-7 2019
TOURING 1 82.927 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolete Corvette 2014F
TOURING 3 89.495 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 2021

SPEC MIATA 87.097 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2015F

SUPER TOURING O 83.022 Dave Stoner 99 Chevrolet Corvette 2015F
SUPER TOURING U 86.428 Alan Lesher 05 Dodge Neon 2014F
SUPER TOURING L 84.670 Jason Fraley Acura Integra 2019
SUPER PRODUCTION O 73.465 Mark Aubele 03 Ford Mustang 2022
SUPER PRODUCTION U 86.830 Bob Oswald, Sr 70 VW Karman Ghia 2015F
RALLY 83.833 Houssam Tarabay 06 Mitsubishi Evo IX 2014F

RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 94.517 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza 2022
RALLY NATURALLY ASPIRATED 91.055 Brian Battocchi 96 Subaru Impreza L Wagon 2020
E PRODUCTION 82.513 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2020

F PRODUCTION 87.397 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2020

H PRODUCTION 85.979 Peter Carroll 62 MG Midget 2021

GT-1 113.665 Neal Ross 85 Chevrolet Camaro 2016S

GT-2 79.836 Merlin Miller 66 Sunbeam Tiger 2014F

GT-3 86.127 Jason Fraley 1976 Ford Pinto 2023

GT-LITE 85.953 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015F

INEX SPEC 91.298 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S

INEX MOD 80.030 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2016S

A SPORTS RACER 76.538 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 69.354 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2015F
PROTOTYPE 2 77.990 Darryl Danko 06 Stohr 014 2020
FORMULA ATLANTIC 73.738 Bill Feist 2008 Stohr F1000 2023
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 86.223 John Stinsmen 93 Van Diemen 2014F
FORMULA FORD 79.917 Shayne Frebert 85 Van Dieman 2015F
FORMULA V 85.532 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV1 2019
FORMULA S 73.993 Bill Feist 2006 Stohr F1000 2023

CLUB FORD 79.506 Michael Company 1973 Ford Merlyn 2023

SOLO V 80.766 Bob Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2016S

VINTAGE 1 111.561 Charles Christ, Sr 60 Saab 93F 2021
VINTAGE 3 102.950 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2019
HISTORIC 1 87.083 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 2014F
HISTORIC 2 82.643 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2015F
HISTORIC 3 80.333 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2018S
HISTORIC 4 88.686 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2015F
SPECIAL 1 70.947 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 2019
SPECIAL 2 74.307 Ron Moreck Norton 2023
SPECIAL 3 78.468 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2015F
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 79.208 Todd Reid 20 Entropy Racing EVSR 2020
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - S3 88.420 Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 2023
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - S5 85.574 Jonathan Crane 2019 Toyota 86 2023
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - S6 105.541 Donald McLaughlin 2013 Ford Fiesta 2023
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - T2 83.263 Ancel Henry 07 Shelby GT 2021
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - T5 97.103 Stephen C. Hyatt 14 Mazda MAZDA2 2022
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - M1 75.818 James Elliott 2002 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 2023
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - M3 87.769 Trent Daggett 1996 Honda Civic 2023
TIME TRIAL NATIONAL - M5 92.301 Gregory Helm 03 Hyundai Tiburon GT 2022




Drivers who beat Records at 2023 Jefferson LC Counter Clockwise
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IME TRIAL NATIONAL - S3 NO RECORD
IME TRIAL NATIONAL - S5 NO RECORD
IME TRIAL NATIONAL - 56 NO RECORD
Time Trial National M1 2022
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2023 SPRING JEFFERSON

P, CLASS RESULTS *
‘ Hosted By: Blue Mountain Region SCCA
May 27-28, 2023

SLUE MOUNTAIN REGION 2 Event #1 2023 PHA Championship Series

* RESULTS: Results have been audited and considered final

Pos Nbr Driver's name Town, Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg Rgn,Div Course 1 Score CR/FTD
RoadRace Category

Improved Touring B Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 235 Max Valerio 1997 Volkswagen Golf Northeastern Pe 87.949 88.362 88.889 86.421 CR
West Hazleton, PA 87.259 87.813 87.700
89.060 DNF 87.291
86.874 86.846 87.209
87.316 86.638 86.421
86.932
2 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit Blue Mountain 110.609 108.604 104.278 91.356

Eagle auto radiator,

Hazleton, PA R 99.649 98.586 97.565 (4.935)
Pollacks Towing
94.380 91.788 92.550
91.356 93.432 92.032
Improved Touring S Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 71 Michael Daley Porsche 944 Hoosier Blue Mountain 103.227 101.055 100.115 95.585
Shillington, PA jim lewis auto service  98.256 98.825 98.059
98.496 97.731 95.958
95.585 96.579 96.038
96.984 96.185
Spec Miata Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 77 Sarah Baylor 1990 Mazda Miata Northeastern Pe 111.010 107.331 105.120 99.028
Bear creek, PA Baylor Racing 104.471 104.957 105.807
104.601 103.367 101.314
99.878 99.765 100.954
101.259 100.192 100.608
101.633 99.028 DNF
F Production Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 106 Matthew Hoegg 1998 Plymouth Neon Toyo Susquehanna 97.439 92.294 91.622 87.709
Weatherly, PA 91.003 91.650 88.670
87.977 87.709
H Production Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2
1 031 Craig Bucher 1985 Toyota mr2 Avon Susquehanna 91.514 90.511 93.337 90.179
Myerstown, PA machelle bucher 92.191 91.725 90.179
91.691 91.630 91.562
92.413 92.408 91.356
92.124 92.394 92.549
92.174
2 45 Mike Axarlis Volkswagen Golf Blue Mountain 96.980 96.550 95.917 95.917
Newmanstown, PA 97.533 DNF (5.738)
3 186 Paul Behofist 1986 Volkswagen golf Hoosier Susquehanna 111.277 114.594 106.104 101.055
Harrisburg, PA european Imports 107.213 107.982 109.588 (5.138)

105.246 105.996 101.742
102.398 101.202 101.055

4 451 Melinda Axarlis Volkswagen Golf Blue Mountain 143.019 141.594 132.306 118.424
Newmanstown, PA 133.505 121.759 118.424 (17.369)
GT-3 Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 142 Jason Fraley 1976 Ford Pinto Susquehanna 101.592 89.313 89.607 86.127 CR
WELLSVILLE, PA Pyrotect 90.053 86.591 88.892
87.285 87.720 86.626
86.127 87.295 87.237
2 1142 Tim Lewis 1976 Ford Pinto Washington DC 94.565 92.079 91.157 86.969
Martinsburg, WV 90.141 88.764 DNF (0.842)
89.150 DNF 87.881
86.969
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Pos Nbr
GT-Lite

1 9
Inex Mod

1 181

Prototype 1
1 21

Formula Atlantic

1 99
Formula V

1 87
2 871
Formula S

1 991
2 94
3 23
Club Ford

1 90
2 31
Vintage 1

T 85
Vintage 3

1 53
Historic 2

1 171

Driver's name

Eli Sharp

Robert Oswald Jr.

Bryan Fritzler

Bill Feist

Dustin Axarlis

Jessica Fessler

Bill Feist

Dave Cutchins

James Swift

Michael Company

Greg Hagan

Michael White

William Norton

Richard Good

Town, Car, Sponsor

1965 Austin Mini Cooper S
Stroudsburg, PA

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se
Boyertown, PA

2003 Fritzler Corsair
Lincoln University, PA

2008 Stohr F1000
Bear Creek Twp., PA

1984 Womer EV-1
Fort Walton Beach, FL

1984 Womer EV-1
Bernville, PA

2006 Stohr F1000
Bear Creek Twp., PA

2011 Stohr F-1000
Grandy, NC

2008 Homebuilt N/A
Narberth, Pa

1973 Ford Merlyn
Shavertown, PA

1973 Lola T340
Belton, SC

1959 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite

Leesport, PA

1958 Berkeley Berkeley Renault
Reading, PA

1971 Triumph TR6
Mohnton, PA

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Drivers: 3

Avon

Hoosier

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1
Hoosier

Rgn,Div

Blue Mountain
Eli Sharp Consulting

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna

Northeastern Pe

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Northeastern Pe

J&E Sheetmetal

Old Dominion

Philadelphia

JRS Carpentry Inc.

Northeastern Pe
DG Formula

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain

WHITEHOUSE RACING

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain
Good Parts Inc
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Course 1
Trophies: 1
97.918
93.311
92.396

Trophies: 1
86.843
86.597
87.143
86.153

Trophies: 1
109.817

Trophies: 1
86.836
75.822
75.246
73.738

Trophies: 1
105.924
89.494
89.935
88.607
89.982

109.869
105.536
103.074
97.556
98.060

Trophies: 1
79.388
78.148
74.869
74.833

75.046
74.224

DNF
DNF
DNF

Trophies: 1
84.315
79.576
DNF
82.698

90.631
84.167
86.349
82.943

Trophies: 1
126.879

115.955

Trophies: 1
112.981
113.187
110.480
108.978

Trophies: 1
97.820
92.901
91.902
90.804

94.922
94.052
90.664

87.347
85.893
88.755
87.911

DNF

81.514
76.142
74.951

91.440
88.638
88.178
DNF

89.566

109.829
102.939
100.654
99.982
96.750

76.706
74.928
74.398

77.214

93.177
94.764

82.458
80.517
82.384

DNF

83.776
84.276
83.769

119.548

112.711
106.211
109.278

95.279
94.030
92.859
89.762

94.157
91.079

86.201
84.592
84.857
86.480

75.413
74.839
74.003

89.099
87.816
87.615
88.812

105.393
97.877
96.800
98.077

76.533
76.252
73.993

78.300

93.202
99.710

81.225
79.506
83.080

85.402
82.895
81.765
82.527

121.743

113.055
109.972
111.544

92.543
94.411
89.921
89.790

Score

90.664

84.592

109.817

73.738

87.615

96.750
(9.135)

73.993

74.224
(0.231)

93.177

(18.953)

79.506

81.765
(2.259)

115.955

106.211

89.762

CR/FTD

CR/FTD
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Pos
Historic 3
1

Special 1
1

Special 2
1

Special 3
1

Nbr

11

09

54

143

40

160

1161

14

Driver's name

John Hartnett

George Bowland

Bob Gardner

edward smith

Barry Gilsenan

Dermot Treanor

Eddie Fries

Ron Moreck

James Weinheimer

Jim Weinheimer

Bill Ascheman

Town, Car, Sponsor

1970 Cauldwell Formula Super V
Jenkintown, PA

2003 -- Purpose-built / V BB
EASLEY, SC

Stohr WF-1
Newark, DE

Suzuki Cross kart
Jersey City, NJ

2017 Speedcar Extreme
, NY

2018 Speedcar Extreme
Maspeth, NY

2018 Speedcar Xtreme
Mahopac, NY

Norton
courtdale, PA
1985 VWIlue Golf
Sewickly, PA

1985 Volkswagen GTI
IRWIN, PA

1952 MG TD
Douglassville, PA

Tire Mfg Rgn,Div
Drivers: 1
Blue Mountain
Drivers: 6
Avon Blue Mountain
Social Security
Avon Philadelphia
Blue Mountain
New York
Global Crosskart
Hoosier New York
Avon New York
Drivers: 3
TRI Race Group
Steel Cities
Hoosier Steel Cities
Drivers: 1
Yokohama Blue Mountain
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Course 1
Trophies: 1
107.147
103.837

Trophies: 3
83.184
76.571

78.881
76.880
77.098

94.675
DNF

89.674
82.295
81.640

86.731
83.630

94.545
94.259

Trophies: 1
74.307

91.612
85.965
88.331
86.239

97.206
94.900
96.964
96.285

Trophies: 1
101.132
99.262
99.922
99.243
96.407

102.150
111.064

DNF
74.753

76.875
76.852
76.074

98.916

84.883
84.221

RRN
83.279

92.925

DNF

DNF

88.663
86.509
87.531

95.119
95.792
98.084
96.525

101.504
99.256
100.422
98.849
95.830

102.944

78.396

77.660
76.784
81.162

81.124

82.718
82.433

DNF

93.507

86.933
87.050
87.132
86.502

96.723
94.695
95.190
94.922

101.316
100.035
99.644
98.897

Score

102.150

74.753

76.074
(1.321)

81.124
(5.050)
81.640
(0.516)
83.279
(1.639)
92.925
(9.646)
74.307

85.965
(11.658)

94.695
(8.730)

95.830

CR/FTD
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Pos Nbr Driver's name Town, Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg Rgn,Div Course 1 Score CR/FTD
Autocross Category
Super Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 463 Michael Frohman 2009 Nissan GT-R Northeastern Pe 91.022 87.380 88.227 80.416
Wyoming, PA The Go to Guys & 175.479 85.442 84.622
Team Jesicca Skoloda ~ 84.047 83.161 82.610
Classic Prop 82.990 82.057 82.029
81.191 80.781 80.416
81.745
A Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 29 Anthony Lepera 1992 Chevrolet Corvette92 Hoosier Philadelphia 109.078 107.589 111.962 107.589
Narberth, PA Gladwyne shell 113.487
B Street Prepared Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 214 Adam Weaver 1987 Porsche 944 Susquehanna 98.695 98.431 97.278 90.723
East Earl, PA 96.265 94.906 94.748
93.648 93.541 94.533
91.674 91.713 90.723
92.315 91.988
C Street Prepared Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 86 Keith Gerhard 1999 Mazda miata BFGoodrich Blue Mountain 88.803 89.091 87.783 87.474
Forked River, NJ eagle auto, mother 91.667 87.474 110.202
89.281 88.193 88.932
88.472 91.121 88.594
2 103 George Witman 1999 Mazda Miata Hoosier Blue Mountain 97.651 95.399 94.055 91.533
Lebanon, PA Ferrer Motorsports 95.224 92.830 92.309 (4.059)
97.290 94.970 93.362
92.165 91.875 91.533
94.456 94.590
F Street Prepared Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 175 Crystal Hoegg 1998 Dodge Neon Susquehanna 99.905 96.494 94.783 92.091
Weatherly, PA 95.497 123.092 93.661
93.993 92.091 92.688
93.137
2 57 Grace Huntzinger 1987 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V Philadelphia 113.034 112.817 108.685 102.890
Mullica Hill, NJ 109.750 108.469 110.283 (10.799)
110.230 108.403 107.186
106.864 102.890 DNF
Super Street Mod Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 19 Michael S Robinson 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier Blue Mountain 83.077 80.403 80.077 78.531 CR
Perkasie, PA MSR 79.973 DNF 79.662
81.535 79.873 78.890
78.531 79.036 80.087
Street Mod RWD Drivers: 4 Trophies: 2
1 981 Bryan McCrea 2013 Scion FR-S Susquehanna 81.260 80.633 80.239 78.604
mechanicsburg, PA 80.359 83.689 80.981
79.516 78.811 82.392
78.996 79.547 79.282
78.604 78.984
2 306 Eric Johnson 1979 Ford Mustang Philadelphia 85.200 84.249 82.015 79.136
Dublin, PA ff'cf & Mazaheri Law, g, ¢65 80.265 80.660 (0.532)
80.453 81.612 81.475
80.884 81.196 80.560
79.136 80.252 79.396
79.189
3 B4 Gibby Bozicevich 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Steel Cities 90.932 88.608 86.655 84.495
Pittsburgh, PA 86.572 85.729 85.209 (5.359)
86.692 93.576 87.984
84.495 85.524 85.157
86.568 85.744
4 L8 Kris Reid 1999 Chevrolet Camaro Steel Cities 105.032 99.764 100.354 89.561
Pittsburgh, PA 98.098 98.162 92.017 (5.066)
91.571 89.686 91.835
89.561 92.247 90.647
92.921 91.993

2023 Spring Jefferson Results
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Pos Nbr
TimeTrial Category

Driver's name Town, Car, Sponsor Tire Mfg Rgn,Div

Course 1

Score CR/FTD

Rick Terrill 2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost Falken Steel Cities

Greensburg, PA

91.954
93.078
91.451
88.640
89.796
89.093

91.399
91.325
91.712
91.018
90.549

91.545
92.607
88.420
89.806
88.756

88.420 CR

Jonathan Crane 2019 Toyota 86 Washington DC

Northeast 86 Cup: GT

Rockville, MD o
Radial Tires

87.798
86.634

86.502
85.674
85.838
85.723

87.027
86.834

86.187
86.030
85.574
86.168

87.252
86.142

85.929
86.208
86.537
85.665

85.574 CR

1 117 Donald McLaughlin Ford 2013 fiesta Susquehanna
Duncannon, PA
2 17 David Arron 2013 Ford Fiesta South Jersey (

Mays Landing, NJ

117.655
106.446
107.659
105.658

116.842
127.250
114.695
116.162

110.890
109.372
107.226
105.541

117.735
114.316
112.381
114.222

108.135
110.779
107.441

123.083
115.777
112.618

105.541 CR

112.381
(6.840)

1 1 James Elliott 2002 Chevrolet corvette ZO6 BFGoodrich Cincinnati
WALTON, KY James Elliott Roofing
2 420 David Ascheman 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Blue Mountain

Douglassville, PA

1 a4 Trent Daggett 1995 Honda Civic Susquehanna
Bainbridge, PA
2 144 Tom Daggett 1995 Honda Civic Susquehanna

Bainbridge, PA

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com
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78.970
76.492

87.526

103.682

89.491

87.769

93.171
92.501

76.849

85.132
83.766

90.589

91.514
90.654

75.818

85.977
102.207

88.000

93.278
90.675

75.818 CR

83.766
(7.948)

87.769 CR

90.654
(2.885)
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2023 SPRING JEFFERSON
OVERALL RAW RESULTS *

Hosted By: Blue Mountain Region SCCA
May 27-28, 2023
Event #1 2023 PHA Championship Series

* RESULTS: Results have been audited and considered final

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous | From Top
1(Bill Feist FA 99 73.738 - -
2|Bill Feist FS 991 73.993 -0.255 -0.255
3|Dave Cutchins FS 94 74.224 -0.231 -0.486
4|Ron Moreck S2 0 74.307 -0.083 -0.569
5]George Bowland S1 11 74.753 -0.446 -1.015
6]James Elliott TTM1 1 75.818 -1.065 -2.080
7|Bob Gardner S1 76.074 -0.256 -2.336
8|Michael S Robinson SSM 19 78.531 -2.457 -4.793
9|Bryan McCrea SMR 981 78.604 -0.073 -4.866

10|Eric Johnson SMR 306 79.136 -0.532 -5.398
11|Michael Company CF 90 79.506 -0.370 -5.768
12 |michael frohman SSP 463 80.416 -0.910 -6.678
13|edward smith S1 09 81.124 -0.708 -7.386
14|Barry Gilsenan S1 54 81.640 -0.516 -7.902
15|Greg Hagan CF 31 81.765 -0.125 -8.027
16 |Dermot Treanor S1 143 83.279 -1.514 -9.541
17|David Ascheman TTM1 420 83.766 -0.487 -10.028
18|Gibby Bozicevich SMR B4 84.495 -0.729 -10.757
19|Robert Oswald Jr. IM 181 84.592 -0.097 -10.854
20(Jonathan Crane TTS5 18 85.574 -0.982 -11.836
21{James Weinheimer S2 160 85.965 -0.391 -12.227
22(Jason Fraley GT3 142 86.127 -0.162 -12.389
23[Max Valerio ITB 235 86.421 -0.294 -12.683
24 (Tim Lewis GT3 1142 86.969 -0.548 -13.231
25[Keith Gerhard CSP 86 87.474 -0.505 -13.736
26 [Dustin Axarlis FV 87 87.615 -0.141 -13.877
27 [Matthew Hoegg FP 106 87.709 -0.094 -13.971
28|Trent Daggett TTM3 44 87.769 -0.060 -14.031
29(Rick Terrill TTS3 97 88.420 -0.651 -14.682
30(Kris Reid SMR L8 89.561 -1.141 -15.823
31(Richard Good H2 171 89.762 -0.201 -16.024
32(Craig Bucher HP 031 90.179 -0.417 -16.441
33|Tom Daggett TTM3 144 90.654 -0.475 -16.916
34(Eli Sharp GTL 9 90.664 -0.010 -16.926
35(Adam Weaver BSP 214 90.723 -0.059 -16.985
36 |Emily Oswald ITB 881 91.356 -0.633 -17.618
37|George Witman CSP 103 91.533 -0.177 -17.795
38|Crystal Hoegg FSP 175 92.091 -0.558 -18.353
39(Eddie Fries S1 40 92.925 -0.834 -19.187
40 [James Swift FS 23 93.177 -0.252 -19.439
41|james weinheimer S2 1161 94.695 -1.518 -20.957
42|Michael Daley ITS 71 95.585 -0.890 -21.847
43]Bill Ascheman S3 14 95.830 -0.245 -22.092
44| Mike Axarlis HP 45 95.917 -0.087 -22.179
45|Jessica Fessler Fv 871 96.750 -0.833 -23.012
46|Sarah Baylor SMIA 77 99.028 -2.278 -25.290
47 [Paul Behofist HP 186 101.055 -2.027 -27.317
48|John Hartnett H3 6 102.150 -1.095 -28.412
49|Grace Huntzinger FSP 57 102.890 -0.740 -29.152
50(Donald McLaughlin TTS6 117 105.541 -2.651 -31.803
51 |William Norton V3 53 106.211 -0.670 -32.473
52|Anthony Lepera ASP 29 107.589 -1.378 -33.851
53(Bryan Fritzler P1 21 109.817 -2.228 -36.079
54 David Arron TTS6 17 112.381 -2.564 -38.643
55[Michael White V1 85 115.955 -3.574 -42.217
56 [Melinda Axarlis HP 451 118.424 -2.469 -44.686

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com




